

FEB 1 3 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

RONALD D. McGINNIS	COMPLAINANT	}
Vs.		} CASE NO. 2016-00154
NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT		} }
	DEFENDANT	}

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Comes Thomas M. Jones, Counsel for the Defendant, North Mercer Water District, and moves the Commission to continue the Informal Conference, now scheduled for Friday, February, 2017 at 10:00 o'clock a.m. for the reason that the undersigned counsel will be out of the confines of the Commonwealth of Kentucky on the date of the scheduled conference and be unable to participate.

FURTHER, the Undersigned Sayeth Not, on this the 13th Day of February, 2017.

Thomas M. Jones

138 South Main Street

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 Telephone: 502-839-6020

Facsimile: 502-839-6029

Electronic Mail:

jonesthomasm@bellsouth.net

ATTORNEY FOR

North Mercer Water District, Salvisa, Mercer County, Kentucky ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney certifies that the original and five copies of the Motion For Continuance, were this day served, by personal, "In Hand" delivery to the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and that a true copy of the Motion for Continuance, was served by personal, "In Hand" delivery to the North

Mercer Water District, P.O. Box 79, Salvisa, Kentucky 40372, and that true copy of the Motion for Continuance, was served by U. S. Mail, with all postage prepaid, upon Ronald D. McGinnis, P.O. Box 538 Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330, and the Honorable Norrie Currens, 122 Mooreland Avenue, Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330, Counsel for Complainant, all on this the 13th day of February, 2017.

Thomas M. Jones

138 South Main Street Lawrenceburg, KY 40342
Telephone: 502-839-6020
Facsimile: 502-839-6029

Electronic Mail:

jonesthomasm@bellsouth.net

ATTORNEY FOR

North Mercer Water District, Salvisa, Mercer County, Kentucky ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT